CITY OF RIALTO

AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY
TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
OF THE CITY OF RIALTO
May 22, 2012
Todd Vermillion
Jenny DeAngelis

Department of Finance

State of California

915 L. Street

Sacramento, CA 95814-3706

Dear Mr. Vermillion and Ms. DeAngelis:

On May 17, 2012, the Rialto Successor Agency staff was notified by Todd Vermillion with the
Department of Finance (DOF) that several items on Page | of the Recognized Obligation Payment
Schedule for July 1 to December 31, 2012 (ROPS2) were denied. In addition, other items on Page 2, 3
and 4 are still denied, as specified in a letter by DOF dated April 19, 2012 and as responded by the
Successor Agency in a letter dated May 3, 2012. Attached is the revised copy of ROPS2 that was
submitted on May 18, 2012 at the request of DOF.

On May 18, 2012, staff was notified by Todd Vermillion that several items on Page of 1 of the
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for January 1 to June 30, 2012 (ROPS1) were also denied.
In the DOF letter dated April 19, 2012, there was no mentioned of these items being denied. Attached
is a revised copy of ROPS1 that was submitted on May 18, 2012 at the request of DOF.

The items that were denied on both ROPS1 and ROPS?2 are as follows:

Page 1: Items &, 12 through 20, 23 and 25
Page 2: Items 6 through 16, 19 and 20
Page 3: Item 25

Page 4: Items 8, 12, 15, 26, 27, 30.

The Successor Agency does not agree with the rejections by DOF but will resubmit at a later date
items for reconsideration, in addition to the May 3™ letter, without waiving its rights with regard to the
rejected items.

If frou havepany questions, I may be reached at (909) 879-1151 or at jdutrey@rialtoca.gov.

<__Jobh Dutrey

Housing Programs Manager/Successor Agency Coordinator

Attachments:
° ROPSI Version 3; ROPS 2 Version.

131 South Riverside Avenue * Rialto, California 92376
(909) 879-1140 - Fax (909) 875-5467



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) # 2* - FINAL Version 2
For Period: July 1, 2012 to December 31, 2012

Name of Successor Agency: City of Rialto, as Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Rialto

Date: May 17, 2012

Current

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

Total Due
During Fiscal Year

Outstanding Debt or Obligation $ 850,529,953.01

$ 13,757,249.33

Total Due for Six
Month Period

Outstanding Debt or Obligation $ 7,280,228.57
Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF - Bonds $ 338,175.82
Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF - Non-Bonds $ 117,664.50
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF - Future Payments $ -
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF - Current Payments $ 6,625,620.25

_ Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF ) i $ ~198,768.00

Administrative Allowance (greater of 3% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000 per fiscal year. Note:

Calculation should not include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should

not exceed this Administrative Cost Allowance figure) $ 198,768.61

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

_Su-u.-rm:BG'—/ v‘ira—- IE"YV\A—‘-‘—‘l A

Sk

Pursuant to Section 34177(1) of the Health and Safety code, "A Tma e Max - (R, 20\
I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Nafne Title /
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Signature Date

* Certain items as listed in this ROPS#2 have been denied by Department of Finance per a letter dated May 17, 2012.
Successor Agency does not agree with the rejections by DOF but will resubmit item for reconsideration without waiving
its rights with regard to the rejected items.



Nama of Redevelopment Agency:

Project Area(s) Merged Project

City of Rialto, as successor agency fo the Redevalopment Agency of tha City of Rialto

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS) #2

Per AB 26 - Section 34177(*)

Form A - Current Obligation Payments made from RPTTF

= Al lolal dus during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
*** Funding sources from the successar agency:

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LSP - Land Sale Proceeds
BP - Bond Proceeds

reconsideration withoul waing ils rights with regard 1o the rejected itsms.
[*“*** New Item Added

Pago1of §

ACA - Administrative Cos! Allowance
Othar - Reserves, rents, interas| earning, etc

=== |tem denied by Dapariment of Finance per phone call of May 17, 2012 Successor Agency does nol agres with the rajections by DOF but will resubmit item for

Notes:

1 - Actual bond paymenl funding is higher then shown on schedule due lo additional funding request in previous ROPS Lo ensurs sufficient funds from

RPTTF to cover bond payments for September 2012. See balow,

2 - Tolal due for fiscal year and monthly costs are estimates. Services required and payments mads may extend lo fulure fiscal years.

3 - Payment amount is an estimate.

4 - Subject to need for services. Menthly paymenl and lotal oulslanding amounis are estimates.

2005 Series A TAB's
2005 Ssries B TAB S
2005 Series C TAG's
2008 Saries A TAB 3
2008 Series B TAB's
2008 Seres C TAB'S

Actual Bond Paymenls:
2003 Series A TAB'S |

5

b_
3

$1,615.787 50

732802 50

£33,243.75

865 695 00

31,617 428,75
$ 1328627 50
$ 1,064,500.00

Year Total Due During Payable from the Redevelopment Proparty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Funding | Obligation Total Quistanding Fiscal Year g Payments by month - Year 2012
Project Name / Dabl Oh\'ﬁatm Payes DescriEEion Scurces™** Ends. Dsbt or Obligation | 2012-2013** { Jul Aug Sep QOct Nov Dec Tolal Paid
1}|2003 Series A TAB's. Union Bank/Trusies Public Bonds RPTTF 2027 § 34,909,362.50 | § 218351250 | § 1.103.287.50 s 1,103,287.50
2)|2005 Series A TAB's Union Bank/Trustes Public Improvement Bends RPTTF 2035 $ 44.192,005.50 | $ 1.291,645.00 1 647,302.50 $ ©647,302.50
|_3){2005 Series B8 TAB's Union Bank/Trustea Housing Bonds. RPTTF 2032 $ 16119,863.75 | §  774,932.00 1 533,243.75 3 533,243.75
| 4)]2005 Series C TAB's Union Bank/Truslee Public Improvement Bonds RPTTF 2035 § 30.754.353.00 | § 1,306,845.00 1 658,155.00 3 658,195.00
|_5){2008 Series A TAB's Union Bank/Trustes Public Improvement Bonds RPTTF 2037 § 8434574350 | $ 2747,017.50 1 1.378,428.75 3 1,378,428.75
6)[2008 Series B TAB's Union Bank/Truslee Housing Bonds RPTTE 2037 $ 64,123 437.50 | $ 2,341.437.50 i 1,176,437.50 $ 1,176.437.50
7)|2008 Series C TAB's Union Bank/Trustae Public Improvement Bonds RPTTF 2037 $ 47,353,375.00 [ & 1,838,500.00 1 '924,500.00 [ 924,500.00
|_8)|2007 COP Reimbursamant Agt*** |City of Rialto Public Improvement Bonds RPTTF 2022 $  1,869,274.97 $ .
9)|Walmart DDA Hubbs Sales Tax Rebale Agresment RPTTF 2013 $ 242651434 | $  250,000.00 ¥ 62,500.00 $  62,500.00 $ 125.000.00
10)|Enterprise OPA Enlerprise Sales Tax Rebata Agresment RPTTF 2016 3 471,936.83 [ $  108,000.00 $_ 27.000.00 $  27.000.00 $ 54,000.00
| 11}Pusan Pwé QPA Pusen Pi Sales Tax Rebale Agresment RPTTF | Unknown | $ 108.176.48 | §  35487.00 $ -
12}|Rivarside Easton Ratafl**** Sprint/Nextel / Overland Pacific and Cutler Ralocation of Cell Towers RPTTF L 5 319,600.00 2 $ -
| 13} Support Services**** Ovarsight Board For Legal and other needad services RPTTF Admin | $ 480,000.00 4 s z
14) | Monitor Housing Agreemants**** |Rialto Housing Authority/Keyser Marston Assaciatid Affordable Housing Agresment Monitor RPTTF Admin_| § 360,000.00 4 $ :
15)|Lagal Services**** Stradling Yocca, Carlson & Rauth Legal sarvices for on-going projects RPTTF Admin_| § 491,200.00 4 $ L
16)| Project Managemant*** Riaito Housing Authority For on-going affordable housing projects RPTTF Admin | § 276,480.00 4 s -
17)|Project Managamant*** City of Rialto For on-going projects RPTTF Admin | § 253,900.80 4 s -
| 18){Lease of copy machine*** Kenica Minolta Lease for copy machine RPTTF 2013 $ 3,990,00 $ -
| 19)| Property Maintenance™** Successor Agency Repairs and maintenance of RDA propertiss RPTTF Admin | § 72,000.00 4 $ -
20)|Waed Abatemant**** Kinco Wead Abatement Waed abatemant of RDA vacant lots RPTTF Admin_| § 40,000.00 A4 $ =
21)|EPA Brownfield Granl RDA Malch Expanses Agency 20% malch for EPA Grant RPTTF 2013 $ 28,600.00 | § 2850000] 2% 2.375.00 | & 237500 | % 2375.00 | § 237500 | § 2,37500 | § 2375.00 | % 14,250.00
| 22)| Genersl Plan Update Hogle-Ireland Inc * Contract Services - Planning RETTF 2012 $ 10,975.25 | $§ _ 10.975.25 3 1,820.00 | $ 1,829.00 | 1.820.00 | § 1,62000 | § 1.829.00 | 5 183025 | § 10.975.25
| 23)|Bond Sarvicing™*** Bank Trustee Feas/Arbitrage Rebate Services RPTTF Admin | § 531,500.00 4 $ -
24) 3 -
25)|Asset Dissolution Activities****  |Various Appraisal, marketing, title, misc., consultants RPTTF Admin ? $ -
26))
lToLaIs - This Page § 320642,180.42 | $12,916,851.75 $ 4.204.00 | § 93,704.00 | $ 6.425.595.00 | § 420400 |$ 9370400 % 4.206.25 | § 6,625,620.25
Tolals - Page 1 (RPTTF funding for current period of ROPS obligalion paymens) $ 320.542.189.42 | $12,916,851.75 $  420400|% 9370400 |$ 6.425569.00|% 42040018 93704008 420525 | § 6,625,620 25
Totals - Page 2 (RPTTF funding for fulure ROPS obligation payments) $ 266,966.438.88 | & - 3 - $ - $ - 3 - $ = $ - $ -
Totals - Page 3 {Other funding sources for ROPS obligation paymanis) $ 104,311,660.00 | $  236,320.00 & 19610.75|% 19610.75|$ 1961075 | § 1961075 |§  19.610.75| 8 19.610.75| $ 117.664.50
Tolals - Page 4 {Bond proceeds funding sources for ROPS obligation payments) § 159,70066471 | $  605.068.58 $ 12718097 |$ 72983075 8398397 | § 17.983.97 17.983.97 | § 18,058.97 338,175.82
Totals - Page 5 (Administralive Allowanca) 3 - $ - 3 :&312‘00 $ 3331000 (% 33.310.00 | § 33,268.00 33.302.00] % 32,265.00 198,768.00
Grand total - All Pages $ 850,529,953.01 | $13,757,249.33 $ 18430572|% 21960872 |5 6.562,503.72] § 75,066.72 164.600.72 | § 74,142.97 7,280,228.57
* The Praliminary Drafl Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROFS is lo be compleled by 4-15-2012 by the agency, and y be approved by the oversight board befors Lhe final ROPS is submilted lo ths State Conlroller and State Cepartmanl of Finance by May 15, 2012,




Name of Redevelopment Agency:
Project Area(s)

City of Rialto, as successor agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Rialto

Merged Projects

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS) #2
Per AB 26 - Section 34177(*)

Form B - Future Obligation Payments made from RPTTF

Year Total Due Durin| - Future payment from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Funding | Obligation | Total Qutstanding | Fiscal Year £ Payments by month - Year 2012
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Source™ Ends Debt or Obligation | 2012-2013** | = Jul Aug Sep QOct Nov Dec Total Paid
1)|Area BIC/D COS Lewis Hillwood Rialto LLC Option Contract RPTTF Unknown
2)|Area A CCS Lewis Hillwood Riallo LLC Option Contract RPTTF Unknown
3)|Employee Separation Benefits City of Rialto Cover long-term employee separation benefits |RPTTF Long Term | § 575,000.00
4)|Rialto Airport / Renaissance Rialto Epic Land Solutions Inc. Contract Services - Relocation Services RPTTF Unknown | § 638,612.88
5)|Acosta Participation Agreement Fernando Acosla Conlract Services RPTTF Unkngwn | § 312,000.00
| _6)|Highland Channel *** City of Rialto Improvement to flood control RPTTF Unknown | $§  8,266,488.00
7)|Riversidefl-10 Interchange Phase 1™+ City of Rialto Cooperation Agr RPTTF Unknown | $§ 40,000,000.00
8)|WDJL Property Street Improvements***  |City of Rialto Cooperation Agreement RPTTF Unknown | $  1,000,000.00
| 9)|Walnut Avenue Industrial Park™** City of Rialto Cooperation Agreement [RPTTF Unknown | $  1,000,000.00
10}{Ayala Industrial Park** City of Rialto Cooperation Agreement [RPTTF Unknown | $  3,000,000.00
11{Rails to Trails**** City of Rialto Cooperation Agreement IRPTTF Unknown | $  3,000,000.00
12}|Fire Station 205**** City of Rialto Cooperation Agreement [RPTTE Unknown | $ 10,000,000.00
13}|Cactus Basin 485 City of Rialto Cooperation Agreement |RPTTF Unknown | § 22,000,000.00
14)|Rialto Channel Airport*** City of Rialto Cooperation Agreement |RPTTF Unknown | $ 10,200,000.00
| 15)]Airport Public Improvements*=* City of Rialto Cooperation Agreement RPTTF Unknown | $ 123,300,000.00
16}|Airport Tenant Relocations** City of Rialto Cooperation Agreement RPTTF Unknown | $ 16,000,000.00
17)]2004 HELP Loan CHFA Housing Loan RPTTF 2014 $  1,300,000.00
18)]2005 HELP Loan CHFA Housing Loan RPTTF 2015 $  1,300,000.00
19)|Regional Benefit Facilities/industrial** _ |County of San Bernardino/To Be Determined Obligation to construct flood control RPTTF Unknown | $ 10,049,338.00
20){Regional Benefit Facilities/Gateway** County of San Bernardino/To Be Determined Obligation to construct flood control RPTTF Unknown | $  5,025,000.00
Totals - This Page $ 256,966,438.88 $ - - |s - |3 - 1% - 13 -

Page 2 of 5

*** Funding sources from the successor agency:
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

LSP- Land Sale Proceeds
BP - Bond Proceeds

ACA - Administrative Cost Allowance
Other - Reserves, rents, interest eaming, etc

**** ltem denied by Department of Finance per phone call of May 17, 2012 Successor Agency does not agree with the rejections by DOF but will resubmit item for
reconsideralion without waiving its rights with regard to the rejected ilems.

Notes:

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 4-15-2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted lo the State Gonlroller and State Depariment of Finance by May 15, 2012,
** All tolal due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

1 - Option contract with no obligation lo expend funds, but an obligation to convey property




Mames of Radevelopment Agency: City of Rialto, as successor agency o the Redaslopment Agency of the Cily of Rialto
Projecl Area(s) Merged Project Form C - Current Obligation Payments made from Other Funding Sources

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS) #2
Per AB 26 - Section 34177(*)

Year Tolal Dus During Payable from Other Funding Sources
’ Funding Oblgation | Total Ouistanding Dbt | Fiscal Year | 3 Payments by month - Year 2012
|___|Project Name f Osbt Obligation Payse Description Sources** Ends or Obligation 2012-2013™ 2 Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Tolal Paid
1) 5 -
2) 3 -
) ; :
4 : $ )
5 3 Z
8] 5 -
7) 3 B
) 3 L
B —
10} s -
11) $
12) 3
13) ]
14), 3 .
15 s 2l
16), s -
17) g B
18)
18)|Prologis Properties™=*" Prologis lLand Acquisilion Loan Land Sales Unknown | $ 8,620,637.00
20) $ -
| 21)|Brownfield Project Convarse Consulling services Grant Funds 2013 $ 136,12500 [ $  130.125.00] 218 1158375 | % 1150375 | § 11,503.75 | $ 11,503.75 | $ 1158375 % 1158375 | & 60,562.50
22)|EPA Brownfield Grant U.S. EPA 2 Grants received for Brownfleld Grant Funds. Unknown | $ 600,000.00
CalHome Heme Program Stale of California HCD Grant received for housing pregrams. Grant Funds 2013 $ 1,000,000.00 3 - 3 - S - 3 .
Ground Sub-Leass - Enertech Sita Enertech Leass Payments under Ground Lease Leass Paymanls LongTerm | $ 3,751,80800 | & 96,204.00 | 3| % 8,017.00 | & 8017.00| 8 8017.001 % 8,017.00 |3 8,017.00 | % 8,017.00 | § 48,102.00
Rialta Channel to Cameron**** City of Rialto Cooperation Agreement* Drainage Fund Unknown | § 4,400,000.00
27}|Amended & Reslated COS Lewis Hilwoad Rialto LLC Deed of Trust LSP from Area B/CID Unknown | § 12,300,000.00
|_28}Airpor Purchase & Sale Agreement Cily of Rialto Minimum Land Payment lo City LSP from Area BIC/D Unknown | $ 28,000,000.00
| 28){Airport City/SBIAA & FAA Escrow Agl SBIAA Land Relsass Paymenl LSP from Area BIC/D Unknown | § 49,500,000.00
Totals - This Page 3 104,311.660.00 | $§  235,329.00 3 10.610.75 | § 1961075 | § 1981075 | § 18.81075] 3% 18.610.75 | § 18,610.751 % 117,664.50
* The Preliminary Drafl Recognized Obigation Paymsnl Schaduls (ROPS) s lo be compleled by 4-15-2012 by the successor agency, and subsequenlly ba approved by the oversight baard befors the final ROPS fs submilied Io e Siats Gontrolier and Stals Daparimont of Financs by May 15, 2012.
" Al total dua during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
*** Funding sources from lhe successor agency: Notes:
RPTTF - Redevelopmenl Proparty Tax Trust Fund ACA - Administrative Cost Allowance 1 - Blank
LSP- Land Sale Proceeds Other - Resarves, rents. inlerest earning, elc 2 - Tolal due for fiscal year and monthly cosls are estimates. Services required and paymenls made may axtand lo fulure fiscal years.
BP - Bond Proceeds 3 - Paymanl amount is an estimate.
“*** ltem deniad by Dspariment of Finance per phono call of May 17, 2012 Successor Agency does not agree with Lhe rejections by DOF but will rasubmit flam for reconsideration 4+ Subject to need for services. Manthly payment and lolal oulstanding amounts are estimatss.
without waiving ils rights with regard o the rejacled items.
"™ On April 18, 2012, tha Oversight Board approved lo convey the property and void Lhe obligaion of $6,620,837 with Prologis. The obligation will remain an tha ROPS until the
agresment is formerly execuled.
Paga3of §




Name of Redevelopment Agency:  City of Rialto, as successor agency o the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Rialto

Project Area(s)

Merged Projects

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS) #2

Per AB 26 - Section 34177(*)

Form D - Current Obligation Payments made from Bond Proceeds

Year Total Due During Payable from Bond Proceeds
Funding | Cbligation | Total Qutstanding |  Fiseal Year g Payments by month - Year 2012

Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Source™ Ends Debt or Obligation | 2012-2013™ Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total Paid
1)|2005 Series A TAB's Union BankiTruslee Remaining Balance - Bonds BP $ 1.832,145.96
2)|2008 Series A TAB's Union Bank/Truslee Remaining Balance - Bonds BP $ 8,545,993.37
3)[2008 Series B TAB's Union Bank/Trustee Remaining Balance - Housing Bonds BP $ 7.185,479.44
_4)|2008 Series C TAB's Union BankiTrustee Remaining Balance - Bonds BP 3 157,673.00
5)
6)|Various Projects Keyser Marston Assoc. nc Contract Services - Financial Feasibili is |RPTTF/BP Admin | $ 35,000.00 2|8 250000 | § 2,500.00 | § 2,500.00 | § 2,500.00 | % 2,500.00 [ § 250000 $ 16,000.00
_1)|various projects Overland, Pacific & Cutler Inc Purchase and R Senvices RPTTF/BP Admin_| § 2,346.00 2|8 6,460.00 | § 6,000.00 | § 600000 | $ 6,000.00 (% 6,000.00 | $ 6,00000 | § 36,469.00
8)|Riversideil-10 Interchange** of Rialto Street improvement BP - 2005/08 A 2012 $  16,235,202.00 $ -
_9)|Fire Station 202 F L City of Riallo New fire station BP - 2005/08 A 2012 $ 1,724,000.00 | S 10,111.00 $ 10,111.00 35 10,111.00
10} $ =
11)|Rialto Channel Crossings SB County Flood Improvement to flood control |BP - 2008 A Unknown | § 1,800,000.00 $ -
12)[Cactus Basin #3*+ SB County Flood Improvement to flood control |BP -2008 A Unknown [ $  2,200,000.00 [ $ -
13)|Fergusson Park Robert Clapper Construction City park improvement construction IBP -2008 A 2012 $ 1,500,000.00 $ 43,617.00 3 43,617.00
14} $ -
15)| Pepper Avenue E: Coetcl City of Rialto q New street construction |BP - 2005/08 A 2014 $  12,927,105.02 2 $ =
16)|521 N. Rialto Lease DiGiavanni Family Trust Pari of Metrolink Expansion Project BP - 2008 A & C| 2 $ 126,900.00 [ § 40,650.00 $ 337500 | $ 3,375.00 | § 337500 % 3,375.00 | § 337500 % 345000 | % 20,325.00
17)iPepper Avenue Extension Project  |AEI-CASC Professional Engineering Services BP-2008A&C| 2014 $ 37,332.00 | § 37,33200| 21§ 3,111.00| & 311100 $ 3.111.00| & 311100 % 3111.00| % 311100 § 18,666.00
18)| Pepper Avenue and Citywide HCP _|Atkins North America Contracl Services - Environmental BP - 2008 A 2014 $ 2382576 | § 3507558 21§ 299787 | 8 200797 | § 209797 | § 2.897.87 | § 280797 [3 299797 | § 17,987 82
1:)] 3 -
20)|Panattoni-Linden & Baseline Linden Baseline LLC Infrastructure Reimbursement A 4|_BP -2005 A Unknown | § 320,000.00 $ =
11)|Panattoni-Baseline & Locust Baseline Locust LLC Infrastruciure Reimbursement A it BP - 2005 A Unknown | § 1,800,000.00 $ -
12)|WalkMart Supercenier DA WaiMart Infr Aure Reimbursement Agreement ]BIJ - 2005 A Unknown | § 1,042,000.00 $ -
13)[Metrolink Expansion Project City of Riatlo lion Records 1o 429 W. Riatto BP - 2008 A Unknown | § 305,000.00 | $ 305,000.00 $ =
24)|
5)|

|West Jackson Phase {8
16)|Units)*+* SO CAL Housing Resources & Dev Affordable Housing Project BP - LMH 2013 $ 634,000.00 $ -

est Jackson Phase
17)| units)**** SO CAL Housing Resources & Dev Affordable Housing Project BP - LMH 2013 |$  5,238,000.00 $ =
28) $ - $ -
E)__EE_LACU Ig - Senior Housi TELACU Development Corp Affordable Housing Project BP - LMH 2013 § 176.000.00 | §  176,000.00 £ 55,000.00 | § 55,00000 | $ 66,000.00 $ 476,000.00
rossroads Mixed-Use

10)| Housing**** KDF Communities |Affordable Housing Project BP - LMH 2013 | § 7,175,328.44 $ 5
11)|Crossroads Mixed-Use Housing Rialle Housing Authority R it obligati BP - LMH Unknown 4 [ 2

Tolals - This Page $ 159,709,664.71 605,068.58 $ 12718097 |% 72,883.87 | $ B83,083.07 | S 1708307 |% 17,083.97 | § 18,058.97 | § 338,175.82

*  The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 4-15-2012 b

“ All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projecled.
** Funding sources from the successor agency:

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund ~ ACA - Administrative Cost Allowance

LSP- Land Sale Proceeds
BP - Bond Proceeds

Other - Reserves, rents, interest eaming, elc

++= ltem denied by Department of Finance per letter dated May 17, 2012 Successor Agency does nol agree with the rejections by DOF but will resubmit item for
reconsideration withoul waiving its rights with regard to the rejected items.

Page 4 of 5

Notes:

1 - Amount readjusted from ROPS1 amount.
2 - Tolal due for fiscal year and monthly costs are estimates. Services required and payments made may extend lo fulure fiscal years.
3 - Payment amount is an estimate.
4 - The cbfigation is not currently required, but may be at a later dale.

¥ the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the Stale Controller and State Department of Finance by May 15, 2012.




Name of Redevelopment Agency:
Project Area(s)

City of Rialto, as successor agency to the Redevelopmant Agency of the City of Rialto

Marged Projects

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS) #2
Per AB 26 - Section 34177(*)

Form E - Administrative Allowance paid From RPTTF

Total Tolal Due During Paid from RPTTF by the County Auditor-Controller
Funding Ou[l):l:: ::ng Fiscal Year % Payments by month - Year 2012
Project'Name { Debt Obligation Payee Description Sources™ Obligation 2012-2013" |Z Jul Aug Sep Qct Nov Deac Total Paid
3 -
1)| Successor Agency Support Services [Riallo Agency Staff Cost RPTTF 3 24,063.00 24,083.00 24,063.00 24,063.00 24,063.00 24,063.00 | § 144,378.00
2} Successor Agency Support Services |Riallo Successor Agency Administrative Cost RPTIF 3 1,855.00 1,855.00 1,955.00 1,955.00 1,955.00 1,856.00{ § 11,730.00
3)| Successor Agency Support Services _|Rialto Successar Agency Legal Services RPTTF 3! 6,250.00 8,250.00 6,250.00 6,250.00 6,250.00 6,250.00 | $ 37,500.00
4)| Successor Agency Support Services _|Rialto Successor Agency Consultant Services RPTTF 3 1,042.00 1,042.00 1,042.00 1.000.00 1,034.00 $ 5,160.00
5) 3 -
6)| Successor Agency Support Services | Cily of Rialle Other City Support Services GF 4 § -
7 $ -
8) $ -
9)| $ =
10} 5 _
1) $ -
12) $ E
13) s -
14) 3 =
15)) $ -
16) $ .
17) $ =
18) $ -
19) $ &
20) $ =
21) $ =
22) $ 2
23) $ -
24) $ -
25) $ -
26) $ -
27, s 5
Totals - Administrative Allowance $ - $ 33,310.00 | § 33,31000| $  33,310.00| § 33,268.00 | $ 33,302.00|$% 32268008 198,768.00
“The Preliminary Draft Remgnimbhgalion Paymant Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 4-15-2012 by lhe successor agency, and subsequenlly be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Departmant of Finance by May 15, 2012
~* All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
** Funding sources from lhe successor agency: Notes:
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust ACA - Administrative Cost Allowance 1 - Blank

Page 5 of 5

LSP- Land Sale Proceeds
BP - Bond Procesds

Other - Reserves, rents, interest earning, etc

GF - General Fund

2 - Total dus for fiscal year and monthly costs are estimates. Services required and payments made may extend to fulure fiscal years.

3 - Payment amount is an estimate.

4 - For Successor Agency support services. If savings in Admistrative Allowance, funds may be use dte reimburse General Fund




Modified Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule #1* - Final Version 3

For Period: January 1, 2012 to June 30, 2012

Name of Successor Agency

17-May-12

Successor Agency for the Redevelopmént Agency of the City of Rialto

Current

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

Total Due
During Fiscal Year

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

$

865,958,130.18

$ .

Total Due for Six
Month Period

Outstanding Debt or Obligation #REF!
Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF - Bonds $ 3,659,397.95
Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF - Non-Bonds $ 726,960.36
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF - Future Payments $ -
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF - Current Payments #REF!
Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF $ 321,855.00
Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF $ -

Administrative Allowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calculation should not

include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this

Administrative Cost Allowance figure) #REF!

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177(1) of the Health and Safety code,

I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

,,6 ;P — Mesy 18, 2012

Title

Date

*On April 5, 2012, the Oversight Board approved a Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule ("ROPS") covering the period from January 1, 2012 to June 30,
2012. The ROPS was submitted to the Department of Finance, the County Auditor-Controller, and the State Controller. Pursuant to Section 34179(h), on April 19,
2012 the Department of Finance issued a letter denying certain items on the ROPS. On May 3, 2012, the Oversight Board approved modifying the ROPS and
submitting a request to the Department of Finance to reconsider the items as enforceable obligations. In addition, certain items require additional time to obtain
supporting documents to the Department of Finance. The ROPS approved by the Oversight Board serves as the madified version from the previous approved
ROPS. Approval of the modified ROPS does not include the approval of the subject items until further determination.




Name of Redevelopment Agency:
Project Area(s)

Modified RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE #1

City of Rialto, as successor agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Rialto

Merged Project

Per AB 26 - Section 34177

Form A - Current Obligation Payments made from RPTTF

not include approval of this item until further determination,

“"ltem denied by Department of Finance per email dated May 18, 2012 Successor Agency does not agree with the rejections by DOF but will resubmit
item for reconsideralion without walving its rights with regard to the rejected items.

Funding Sources:

Page 1 of 6

RPTTF Redevelopment Propery Tax Trust Fund
PTI Property Tax Increment

LMH  Low Mod Housing Fund

BPF  Bond Proceeds

ACA  Administrative Cost Allowance

LSP Land Sale Proceeds

ROPS Recognized Obligalion Payment Schedule

Notes:

1 - Bond payment funding from RPTTF requested in June 2012 to ensure sufficient funds from RPTTF to cover bond payments for September 2012

2 - Total due for fiscal year and monthly costs are estimates. Services required and payments made may extend to future fiscal years.

3 - Payment amount is an estimate.

4 - Subject to need for services. Monthly payment and total outstanding amounts are estimates.

Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Funding | oo Outstanding g Payments by month - Year 2012
Praject Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Sources | Debt or Obligation | Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Total Paid
1)|2003 Series A TAB's Union Bank/Trustee Public Improvement Bonds RPTTF [ $ 37.088,100.00 1 $ 590,787.50 #REF! #REF!
2)|2005 Series A TAB's Union Bank/Trustee Public Improvement Bends. RPTTF | § 4547932300 1 $ _ 554,802.50 #REFI H#REF!
3)|2005 Series B TAB's Union Bank/Truslee Housing Bonds RPTTF $ 16,882,561.25 1 § 248,243.75 #REFI #HREFI
4)|2005 Series C TAB's Union Bank/Truslee Public Improvement Bonds RPTTF $ 32,059,828.00 1 $ 450,695.00 #REF! #REF!
| 5)|2008 Series A TAB's Union Bank/Trustee Public Improvement Bonds RPTTF $ 87,096,901.00 ) 1 $ 1,138,428.75 #REF! #REF!
€)]2008 Series B TAB's Union BankiTrustee Housing Bonds RPTTF | $ 66.467.000.00 f 1 § 1.023,837.50 #REF! #REF!
| _7)[2C08 Series C TAB's Union Bank/Trustee Public Improvement Bonds RPTTF | $ 46,19212500| 1 $ _ 784,500.00 #REF! #REF|
8)|2007 COP Reimbursement Agt™ [City of Rialto Public Improvement Bonds RPTTF | $  2,062,040.00 $ -
8)|Walman DDA Hubbs Sales Tax Rebate Agreement RPTTF |$ 272651434| 3 3 75,000.00 $ 75000001 % 150,000.00
| 10)|Enterprise OPA Enterprise Sales Tax Rebate Agreement RPTTF | § 568,165.29 | 3 3 21,058.74 $ 21,088.74 | § 42,117.48
|_11|Pusan Pipe CPA Pusan Pipe Sales Tax Rebate Agreement RPTTF | § 153,176.48 $  37.585.00 S 37.585.00
12)|Riverside Easton Retail*™* Sprint/Nextel / Overland Pacific and Cutler Relocation of Cell Towers RPTTF _|$§ 349,600.00 | 2% - 3 L
| 13}[Support Services*™™ Oversight Board For Legal and other needed services RPTTF_|$ 530,000.00 | 4 $ =
14}|Manitor Housing Agreements™ | Rialto Housing Autherity/Keyser Marston Assoclatio|Affordable Housing Agreem Monitor RPTTF_ | § 400,000.00 413 - $ L2
| 15)/Legal Services ™ Stradling Yocca, Carison & Rauth Legal services for on-going projects RPTTF_|$ 520,000.00 | 4 $ ks
16)Project Management** Rialto Housing Authority Far on-going affordable housing projects RPTTF | $ 305,280.00 | 4 $ -
17)|Project Management™* City of Rialto For on-going projects RPTTF $ 280,348.80 | 4 $ -
18)|Lease of copy machine™* Konlca Minolta Lease for copy machine RPTTF _|§ 5320.00 | $ i
19)| Property Maintenance™ Agency Repairs and maintenance of RDA properties |RPTTF | § 79,500.00 | 4 $ -
| 20)|Weed Abatement* Kinco Weed Abatemeant Weed abatement of RDA vacant lots RPTTF_|$ 48,000.00 f 4 $ -
21)|EPA Brownfield Grant RDA Match E: Agency 20% match for EPA Grant RPTTF | § 3850000 | 213 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | § 2,000.00 | § 2,00000 | § 2,000.00 | $ 2,000001% 10,000.00
22)|General Plan Updale Hogle-Ireland Inc. Contract Services - Planning RPTTF_|$ 3948025} 21§ 1.000.00 | 8 5,501.00 | § 5,501.00 | $ 5501.00 | § 5,501.00 | § 550100 § 28,505.00
23)|Bond Servicing Willdan/Union Bank Trustee Fees/Arbitrage Rebate Services RPTTF $ 540,000.00 4 $ 1,700.00 | § 1,700.00 | § 1,700.00 | § 1.700.00 | § 1,700.00 | § 8,500.00
24)|Low Income Senior Repair Oldtimers Foundation Contract Services - Contractors RPTTF $ 48,000.00 2|8 4,000.00 | $ 4,000.00 | § 4,000.00 | § 4,000.00 | § 4,000.00 | $ 4,000.00 | § 24,000.00
Totals - This Page $ 342,979,763.41 § 4358500]% 12,201.00 | § 4,900,654.74 | § 13,201.00 | §  13,201.00 #REFI #REF!
Totals - Page 1 (RPTTF funding for current period of ROPS obligation payments) $ 342,979,763.41 § 43585.00|% 12,201.00 | $  4,900,654.74 | § 13,201.00 | §  13,201.00 #REF! #REF|
Totals - Page 2 (RPTTF funding for future ROPS obligation payments) § 256,966,438.88 3 - $ - 3 - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Totals - Page 3 (Other funding sources for ROPS obligation payments) $ 104,430,565.66 $ 32687536|% 18,017.00] % 20,017.00| § 121,017.00 1 $  123,017.001 $ 118,017.00 | § 726,960.36
Totals - Page 4 (Bond proceeds funding sources for ROPS obligation payments) $ 161,581,362.23 § 48647200|% 482,875.00|$ 57912700 § 539,127.00| $ 738,127.00[ 5§ 833,669.95( % 3,658,397.95
Totals - Page 5 (Administrative Allowance) $ - $ - $ 64,37080 1 % 64,370.80 | § 64,37080 | $  64,370.80] § 64,371.80 | $ 321,855.00
Totals - Page 6 (Pass-Through Paymants) 180,730,702.00 $ - 15 - |$ - |$ - |s - |3 - S =
Grand total - All Pagas 885,858,130.18 $ 858032365 577.46300] 5 5564.16954)3 _ 7a771580] 5 93071560 #REF! #REF|
“The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Scheduls (ROPS) report was approved by tha Successar Agency on February 28, 2012, subject to further approval by the oversight board and audited by the County Auditor-Conlroller.
**item denied by Department of Finance per letter dated April 19, 2012. Successor Agency has submitted a request to r der item as ble obligation. Currently awaiting decision. Approval of the ROPS does




Name of Redevelopment Agency: City of Rialto, as successor agency to the Redevel Agency of the City of Riaito
Project Area(s) Merged Projects Form B - Future Obligation Payments made from RPTTF

Modified RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE #1
Per AB 26 - Section 34177

Future pay from the Redevelopi Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)
Funding | Total O fing g Payments by month - Year 2012
Project Name / Debt Obh‘gallan Payee Description Source | Debt or Obligation Lz Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Total Paid
| _1)|Area BIC/D COS Lewis Hillwood Rialto LLC Option Contract RPTTF 1
2)|Area A COS Lewis Hillwood Rialto LLC Option Contract RPTTF 1
3)|Employee City of Riaito Cover long-temm employee separation bendRPTTF $ 575,000.00
4) Epic Land Solutions Inc. Contract Services - Relocation Services  [RPTTF $ 638,612.88
5 Fernando Acosta Contract Services RPTTF $ 312,000.00
6)|Highland Channel ™ Cily of Rialto Improvement to flood control RPTTF $  8,266,488.00
7)|Riverside/l-10 Interchange Phase II** City of Rialto Cooperation Agreement™ RPTTF § 40,000,000.00
8)IWDJL Property Street Improvements™  |City of Rialto Cooperation Agreement™ RPTTF $  1,000,000.00 |
9)|Walnut Avenue Industrial Park™ City of Rialto Cooperation Agreement™* RPTTF $  1,000,000.00
10)|Ayala Industrial Park™ City of Rialto C icn Agreement* RPTTF $  3,000,000.00
| 11[Rails to Trails™ City of Rialto Cooperalion Agreement™ RPTTF $ _ 3,000,000.00
12){Fira Station 205" City of Rialto Cooperation Agreement** RPTTF $_10,000,000.00
| 13)|Cactus Basin 485™ City of Rialto C ion Agreement** RPTTF $_22,000,000.00
14){Rialte Channel Airport™ City of Rialto Cooperation Agreement** RPTTF $ 10,200,000.00
| 15)jAirport Public Improvements™* City of Rialto Cooperalion Agreement** RPTTF $_123,300,000.00
16){ Airport Tenant Relocations** City of Riaito Cooperation Agreement™* RPTTF $ 16,000,000.00
17){2004 HELP Loan CHFA Housing Loan RPTTF $ __1,300,000.00
18)| 2005 HELP Loan CHFA Housing Loan RPTTF $ 1,300,000.00
19)|Regicnal Benefit Facilities/industrial™ _ |County of San Bemardino/To Be Determined Obligation to construct fload control RPTTF $_10,049,338.00
20)|Regional Benefit Facilities/Gateway™ County of San Bemardino/To Be Determined | Obligation to construct flood control RPTTF $__5,025,000.00
Totals - This Page $ 256,966,438.88 $ - $ - 15 i ] - 13 - 13

“The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedula (ROPS) report was approved by the Successer Agency on February 28, 2012, subject to further approval by the oversight board and audited by the Counly Audilor-Controller.
** Appraved on January 25, 2011 as a Coopsration Agreament batween City and former Redevelopment Agency.

***Iltem denied by Department of Finance per letter dated April 19, 2012. St Agency has st a request to reconsider item as enforceable obligation. Currentiy the S Agency is preparing
supporting documents to be presented to the Department of Finance. Approval of the ROPS does not include approval of this item until further determination.

Funding Sources: RPTTF Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Notes:
PTI  Property Tax Increment 1 - Option contract with no obligation to expend funds, but an cbligation to convey property
LMH  Low Mod Housing Fund
BP  Bond Proceeds
ACA  Administrative Cost Allowance
LSP Land Sale Proceeds
Page 2 of B ROPS Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule




Name of Redevelopment Agency:
Project Area(s)

City of Rialto, as successor agency to the Redevelopment Agency of lhe City of Rialto

Merged Project

Modified RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE #1
Per AB 26 - Section 34177

Form C - Current Obligation Payments made from Other Funding Sources

Payable from Other Funding Sources

Funding Total Outstanding Debt g Payments by month - Year 2012
- Pru!'eci Name / Debt Cbligation Payee Description Sources or Obligation |z Jan Feb Mar Apr m Jun Total Paid
1)|Employee Costs Cily of Rialto/RDA Expenses Salaries and Benefits PTILMH 118 96,344.00 g 96,344.00
2)|General Office Expenses. City of Rialto/RDA Expenses Office Supplies PTULMH 118 11,941.33 $ 11,941.33
3)|Utilities City of Rialto/RDA Expenses Gas, Electricity , Water, Sewer PTULMH 118 3,758.33 $ 3,758.33
|_4)|Insurance City of Rialto/RDA Expenses Liability Insurance PTI/LMH 118 1,036.67 $ 1,036.67
5)|IT/ Computer Related City of Rialto/RDA Expenses Camputer IT Services on PTILMH 118§ 2,155.00 $ 2,155.00
6)|Services and i City of Rialto/RDA Expenses Miscellaneous PTI/LMH 118 4,270.55 § 4,270.55
7)|Equipment Expenses City of Rialto/RDA Expenses Lease and Maintenance Contract PTILMH 119% 1,333.33 $ 1,333.33
8)|Building Maintenance Expenses City of Rialto/RDA Expenses Building Mai ce PTHLMH 118 1,250 83 $ 1,250.83
| 9)|Vehicle City of Rialto/RDA Exp Fleet Maintenance PTILMH 118 1,680.00 3 1,690.00
10))City Administrative Overhead City of Rialto RDA's share of City's averhead costs PTIILMH 113% 107,507.50 $ 107,507.50
11)|Legal Expenses and Services Stradling, Yocca, Carlson and Rauth Agency Special Counsel PTI/LMH 11§ 27,768.16 3 27,768.16
12)| Marketing and Promotional Expenses City of Rialto/RDA Expenses Advertising PTIILMH 1 $ -
13){Travel, Training, Memberships City of Rialto/RDA Exp Training & Memberships PTILMH 113 2,833.00 $ 2,833.00
14)|CRA Membership CRA Associalion ip annual fee PTI 118 17,000.00 3 17,000.00
15)|ICSC - Spring Event ICSCiConvention Center Vendor/Hotal ICSC Spring Retail Trade Show - Las Vegas PTI/General Fund 118 10,000.00 $ 2,000.00 |5 3,00000 | $ 5,000.00 $ 20,000.00
16)General Advocacy Services David Turch & Associates Cantract Services - Lobbyist PTI 118 9,166.00 $ 9,166.00
17) 3 3 -
18, g
19} Prologis Properties Prologis Land Acquisition Loan Land Sales $ 6.620,637.00
20}114801/2 N. Linden Rel J & R Upholstery Relocation of tenant at airport PTI $ 10,803.66 $ 10,803.66 $ 10,803.66
21} Brownfield Project Converse Consulting services Grant Funds $ 19912500 | 2( s 10,000.00 | § 10,000.00 | § 10,000.00 | § 10,000.00 | § 10,000.00 | § 10,000.00 | § 60,000.00
22} EPA Brownfield Grant U.S. EPA 2 Grants received for Brownfield Grant Funds $ 600,000.00 |
23){CalHome Home Program State of Califomia HCD Grant received for housing programs Grant Funds $ 1,000,000.00 | 2 $ 100,00000 | $  100,000.00 | $  100,000.00 | $ 300,000.00
E}]Ground Sub-Lease - Enartech Site Enertech Lease Payments under Ground Lease Lease Paymenis 3 3,800,000.00f 41§ 8.017.00 | 3 8,017.00 | § 8,017.00 | § 8,017.00 | § 8,017.00 | § 8,017.00 | § 48,102.00
25)|Rialte Channel to Cameron™ City of Rialto Cooperation Agreement” Drainage Fund $ 4,400,000.00
26)
27)|Amended & Restaled COS Lewis Hillwood Rialle LLC Deed of Trust LSP from Area BIC/D | § 12,300,000.00 |
28)|Airport Purchase & Sale Agreement City of Rialto Minimum Land Payment to City LSP from Area BIC/ID | § 26,000,000.00
29)|Airport City/SBIAA & FAA Escrow Agt SBIAA Land Release Payment LSP from Area B/C/D | § 49,500,000.00
Tolals - This Page $ 104,430,565.66 3 326,875.36 | $ 18,017.00 | $ 20,017.00 | $ 121,017.00 | $ 123,017.00 | $ 118,017.00 | § 726,960.36

“The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) report was approved by the Successor Agency on February 28, 2012, subject Lo further approval by the oversighl board and audited by the County Auditor-Controller,

“*Item denied by Department of Finance per letter dated April 18, 2012. Successor Agency has submitted a request to reconsider item as enforceable obli

to be presented to the Department of Finance. Approval of the ROPS does not include approval of this item until further determination.

Funding Sources: RPTTF Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

Page 3 of 6

PTI
LMH
BP
ACA
LSP

Property Tax increment

Low Mod Housing Fund

Bond Proceeds

Administrative Cost Allowance
Land Sale Proceeds

ROPS Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule

Notes:

1- Effective 2-1-12, no langer an obligation.

2 - Total due for fiscal year and monthly costs are estimates. Services required and payments made may extend to future fiscal years.

igation. Currently the Successor Agency is preparing supporting documents

3 - Administrative Allowance obligation subject to 3% or 5% of funds requested from ROPS.

4 - Payment amount is an estimate.




Name of Redevelopment Agency:
Project Area(s)

City of Rialto, as successor agency to the Redevel

nt Agency of the City of Rialto

Merged Projects

Modified RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE #1

Per AB 26 - Section 34177

Form D - Current Obligation Payments made from Bond Proceeds

Payable from Bond Procesds
Funding Total Outstanding g Payments by month - Year 2012
Project Name / Dabt Obligation Payee Description Source Debt or Obligation = Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Total Paid
1)|2005 Series A TAB's Union Bank/Trustee Remaining Balance - Bonds BP $ 1,832,145.96
2)12008 Series A TAB's Union Bank/Trustee Remaining Balance - Bonds BP $ 8,545,993.37
3){2008 Series B TAB's Union Bank/Trustee Remaining Balance - Housing Bonds BP $ 7,195,479.44
4)|2008 Series C TAB's Union Bank/Trustee Remaining Balance - Bends |BP $ 157.673.00
3)
6)|Various Prajects Keyser Marston Assoc. Inc Analysis PTIRPTTF/BP § 50,000.00f 1|3 2,50000 | § 2,500.00 | § 250000 % 2,500.00 (3 2500.00 | $ 2500009 15,000.00
| _7)|Various projects Qverland, Pacific & Cutler Inc Purchase and Relocation Services PTI/RPTTF/BF 3 3881500 1% 6,469.00 | § 6,000.00 [ $ 6,000.00 | § 6,000.00 | 3 6,000.00 | $ 6,000.00 | § 36,469.00
8)|Rivarside/l-10 Interchange** City of Rialto Street improvement BP-2005/08 A |$ 16,235292.00 | 1 $ -
9)|Fire Station 202 Relocaticn City of Rialto New fire station BP -2005/08A |$ 173411100 1|8 206,00000 | $ 20600000 | % 206,000.00 | § 206,000.00 | § 400,000.00 | § 50000000 | §  1,724,000.00
| 10)|Downtown Alley improvements City of Riallo Alley improvement BP - 2008 A $ 987,164.95 ] $ -
11){Rialto Channel Crossings SB County Flood Improvement to flood control BP - 2008 A $ 1,800,000.00 $ L
| 12)|Cactus Basin #3™ SB County Flood limprovement to flood control BP -2008 A $ 2,200,000.00 $ -
13}{Fergusson Park Robert Clapper Construction City park improvement construction BP - 2008 A $ 1,543617.00 | 1|$% 25000000} % 250,000.00|% 250,000.00 | $ 250,000.00 | § 250,000.00 | § 250,000.00 | $ 1,500,000.00
14){Ferguson Park RHA Lands. Arch Planner, Inc City park improvement design [BP - 2008 A $ 95467.95| 1§ 15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 |$ 1500000 | § 20,00000 | § 15,467.95 | § 95,467.95
15){Pepper Avenue Extension ** City of Rialto/SanBag New street construction |BP -2005/0BA |$ 12,927,195.02 | 1] $ - $ - $ -
16)/521 N. Riallo Lease DiGiovanni Family Trust project BP-2008A&C | § 147,225.00} 118§ 337500 § 3,375.00| % 3,375.00 | § 337500 | % 3,37500 | $ 3,45000 | % 20,325.00
17)|Pepper Avenue Extension Project AEI-CASC Professional Engineering Services BP-2008A&C |$ 5599800 1|3 - $ - § 9.333.00 8 9,333.00 | § 9,333.00 | § 933300 % 37,332.00
| 18)|Pepper Avenue and Citywide HCP Atkins North America Contract Services - Environmental IEP - 2008 A 3 41,813.58| 1|8 - $ - $ 2919.00| § 2,918.00 | % 2919.00| 8 2919.001 % 11,676.00
19)|Downtown Rehabilitation Willdan Associates Contract Services - Project Management _ |BP $ 47,36060 | 3|8 3,128.00 3 3,128.00
| 20)|Panattoni-Linden & Baseline Linden Baseline LLC Infrastructure Reimbursement Agreement _ |BP - 2005 A 3 320,000.00 $ i
21)|Panattoni-Baseline & Locust Baseline Locust LLC Infrastructure Reimbt Agreement ]BP - 2005 A $ 1,800,000.00 § -
| 22)|Wal-Mart Supercenter DA WalMart Infrastructure Reimbursement Agreement _|BP - 2005 A $§  1,042,000.00 3 =
23)|Mstrolink Expansion Project City of Riallo Relocation Records to 429 W. Rialto BP - 2008 A $ 592,467.00 $ =
24) MotsokcRaring & Gity of Rialto GooperationAgreoment—Jan-2012 _ [BR2008A | =
25)
| 26)|West Jackson Phase | (8 Units)™ |SO CAL Housing Resources & Dev |Affordable Housing Project BP - LMH $ 634,000.00 | 1 $ 5
27)|West Jackson Phase |l (32 units)** |SO CAL Housing Resources & Dev |Affordable Housing Project BP - LMH $ 5,238,000.00 | 1 $ -
28)|TELACU Il Senior Housing TELACU Development Corp A Housing Project BP - LMH 3 181.817.00 ) 2 3 40,000.00 $ 40,000.00
| 28)|TELACU lii - Senior Housing TELACU Development Cop Affordable Housing Project BP - LMH $ 264,000.00 | 1 $ 44,000.00 | $  44,000.00 [ § 44,000.00 | § 44,000.00 | § 176,000.00
30}|Crossroads Mixed-Use Housing™ |KDF Communities Affordable Housing Project BP - LMH $ 7,175,328.44 s -
31)|Crossroads Mixed-Use Housing Rialts Housing Aulﬁri_ty Replacement obligation BP - LMH 4 $ B
Totals - This Page $ 161,581,362.23 $ 486472005 482,875.00% 578,127.00 | $ 539,127.00 | $ 738,127.00 | § 833,669.95 | $ 3,659,397.95

“The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROE‘TS) repart was appraved by the Successor Agency on February 28, 2012, subject

*ltem denied by Department of Finance per letter dated April 19, 2012. Successor Agency has

ROPS doaes not include approval of

this item until further determination.

R i from the R ized O

Funding Sources:

Page 4 of 6

to further approval by the oversight board and audited by the County Auditar-Controliar.

itam as enfc

RPTTF Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

PTI
LMH
BP

Property Tax Increment

Low Mod Housing Fund

Bond Proceeds

ACA  Administralive Cost Allowance
LSP  Land Sale Proceeds

ROPS Recognized Obligation Payment

Schedule

d a request to

1 Payment Scheduled, per Department of Finance letter dated April 19, 2012

Notes:

1. Currently awaiting decision. Approval of the

1 -Total due for fiscal year and menthly costs are estimates. Services required and payments made may extend to future fiscal years.
2- Payment amount is an estimate

3- Effective 2-1-12, no longer an obligation

4- The obligation is not currently required, but may be required at a later date.




Name of Redevelopment Agency: City of Rialto, as agency 1o the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Riallo
Project Area(s) Merged Projects

Modified RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE #1

Form E - Administrative Allowance paid From RPTTF

Funding Sources:

Page 5 of 6

RPTTF Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

GF  City General Fund

ROPS Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule

Notes:
1- Paymenl amount is an estimate

2- Tolal support service amount is $63,537. If savings in Administrative Allowance, funds may be used 1o reimburse General Fund

Per AB 26 - Section 34177
Paid from RPTTF by the County Auditor-Controller I
Funding | 01 Outstanding § Payments by month - Year 2012
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Sources | Debt or Obligation Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Total Paid
s -

1)|Suecessor Agency Support Services _ |Rialto Successor Agency Staff Cost RPTTF 1 33,534.80 33,534.80 33,534.80 33,534.80 33,534.80 | & 167,674.00

| 2)|Successor Agency Support Services |Rialto Successor Agency Administrative Cost RPTTF 1 6.,860.00 6,860.00 6,860.00 6,860.00 6,860.00 | § 34,300.00

3)[Successor Agency Support Services _|Rialto Successor Agency Legal Services RPTTF 1 18,776.00 19,776.00 19,776.00 19,776.00 19,777.00 | $ 98,881.00

) Successomgenc! Support Services _|Rialto Successor Agency Consultant Services RPTTF 1 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,20000 | § 21,000.00

5) $ =

6))Successor Agency Support Services | City of Rialto Other City Support Services GF 2 $ -

7) $ -

8} 3 -

9) 3 B
10) 3 B
11) 3 N
12) $ -
13 : s
14)| $ -
15) 3 =
16), s _
17) 3 =
18)/ 5 -
19), 3 -
20 $ =
21) 3 -
22) 3 <
23) 3 =
24) $ &

[ 25) s -
26) $ -
27) $ -

Totals - Administrative Allowance $ - $ - $ 64,37080 | $ 64,37080 | § 6437080 | § 64,370.80|§ 64,371.80| § 321,855.&!_
*The Pr y Draft Ri ized Obli Payment Schedule (ROPS) report was approved by the Successor Agency on February 28, 2012, subject to further approval by the oversight board and audited by the Ceunty Auditor-Cantroller,




Name of Redevelopment Agency.  City of Rialto, as successor agency to the Redevel Agency of the City of Rialto
Project Area(s) Merged Projects

Form F - Pass-Through Payments paid From RPTTF

Modified RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE #1
Per AB 26 - Section 34177

January 0, 1900

Paid from RPTTF by the County Auditor-Controller™
Funding | 000 owt ing Payments by month - Year 2012
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Sources | Debt or Obligation Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Tolal Paid
\ $
1){Pass Through Payment County FCD Payments per former CRL 33401 RPTTF $ 7,571,000.00 $
2)|Pass Through Payment County General Fund Payments per former CRL 33401 RPTTF $ 17.052,030.00 $
3){Pass Through Payment County Library Payments per former CRL 33401 RPTTF $  3,617,000.00 $
4)|Pass Through Payment Calton Unified SD Payments per former CRL 33401 RPTTF § 12,578.000.00 $
5)|Pass Through Payment IEWRCD Payments per former CRL 33401 RPTTF $ 56,000.00 $
6)}Pass Through Payment SB Comm College Dst Payments per former CRL 33401 RPTTF § _ 2,344,000.00 $
7)|Pass Through Payment SB Supt of Schools Payments per former CRL 33401 RPTTF 3 346,000.00 $
8)|Pass Through Payment SBV MWD Payments per former CRL 33401 RPTTF $ 32,247,072.00 $
9)|Pass Through Payment West Valley WD Payments per former CRL 33401 RPTTF $  4,900,000.00 $
10)|Pass Through Payment RUSD Payments per former CRL 33401 RPTTF $  3.,022,000.00 $
11)|Pass Through Payment S8 Comm College Dst Payments per former CRL 33676 RPTTF $  2,170,000.00 $
Pass Through Payment 'aumy FCD P ts per CRL 33607.5/33607.7 RPTTF $  3.182.000.00 $
County General Fund Payments per CRL 33607.5/33607.7 RPTTF $ 16,798,000.00 $
County Library Payments per CRL 33607.5/33607.7 RPTTF § _ 1,628,000.00 $
15)|Pass Through Payment CusD Payments per CRL 33607.5/33607.7 RPTTF $ 15,651,000.00 $
| _16)|Pass Through Payment City of Riallo Payments per CRL 33607.5/33607.7 RPTTF § 17,898,000.00 §
17)|Pass Through Payment IEWRCD Payments per CRL 33607.5/33607.7 RPTTF $ 235,600.00 3
18)|Pass Through Payment SB Comm Callege Dst Payments per CRL 33607.5/33607.7 RPTTF $§  6,279,000.00 $
19)|Pass Through Payment SB Supt of Schools Payments per CRL 33607.5/33607.7 RPTTF $  1,241,000.00 $
20)|Pass Through Payment SBY MWD Payments per CRL 33607.5/33607.7 RPTTF $  2,693,000.00 $
21}/Pass Through Payment West Valley WD Payments per CRL 33607.5/33607.7 RPTTF $  1,411,000.00 $
22)|Pass Through Payment IEUA Payments per CRL 33607.5/33607.7 RPTTF $__ 1,020,000.00 $
23) Pass Through Payment Chaffey College Payments per CRL 33607.5/33607.7 RPTTF $ 433,000.00 5
24)|Pass Through Payment FUSD Payments per CRL 33607.5/33607.7 RPTTF $ _ 2,804,000.00 3
25){Pass Through Payment RUSD Payments per CRL 33607.5/33607.7 RPTTF $ 23,554,000.00 $
:?%%m—ﬂod-}'ﬂ-&w £Rialto/Housing Authel Comy Itk Jaw-of 20% T for tow-mad RETTE e :
Totals - Pass-Throughs $ 180,730,702.00 | $ - $ - $ - $ - 3 - $0
“The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {ROPS) report was approved by the Successor Agency on February 28, 2012, subject to further approval by the oversight board and audited by the County Auditor-Controlier.
** County Auditaor-Controlier responsible o pay pass through payments Lo the taxing agencies. Total amounts nat included in the ROPS.
***Subject to compliance with California Redevelopmant Law, if required.
“"*Removed from the Recognized Oblig Payment Scheduled, per Department of Finance letter dated April 19, 2012
Funding Sources: RPTTF Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
PTI Property Tax Increment
LMH  Low Mod Housing Fund
BP  Bond Proceeds
ACA  Administrative Cost Allowance
LSP  Land Sale Proceeds
Page 6 of 6 ROPS Recognized Obligation Payment Schadule




